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S4 NQ Formal Assessment Timetable November_December 2025

Date / Subject Level Paper Start Finish Location Notes Numbers

Monday 17 November

Modern Studies N5 All 0850 1110 Assembly Hall Pupils return to class 1125 53

Modern Studies N5 partial 0850 1042 Assembly Hall PTC to advise

Spanish N5 Listening 1400 1430 Conference Room Pupils return to class 24

Tuesday 18 November

Health & Food Tech N5 Theory 0850 1040 Assembly Hall 33

Business Management N5 All 1340 1520 Library 18

Computing Science N5 All 1340 1510 Library 19

Wednesday 19 November

Application of Maths N5 Paper 1 0900 0950 Assembly Hall Return to class 71

Maths N5 Paper 1 0900 1000 Assembly Hall Pupils return to class 56

Application of Maths N5 Paper 2 1050 1230 Assembly Hall Return to class 71

Maths N5 Paper 2 1050 1220 Assembly Hall Pupils return to class 56

Drama N5 All 1350 1435 Assembly Hall Pupils return to class 23

Thursday 20 November

Art N5 Theory 0855 0940 Assembly Hall Pupils return to class 60

Physics N5 All 1040 1310 Assembly Hall 37

Friday 21 November

Geography N5 All 0850 1025 Assembly Hall 12

Graphic Communication N5 All 1105 1305 Conference Room 23

Monday 24 November

Admin & IT N5 All 1050 1305 ICT Rooms includes printing 67

Spanish N5 Reading & Writing 1345 1515 Conference Room 24

Tuesday 25 November

Biology N5 All 1035 1305 Assembly Hall 54

Wednesday 26 November

English N5 RUAE 0915 1015 Assembly HallPupils return to classPupils return to class 141

English N5 Critical Reading 1055 1225 Assembly Hall Pupils return to class 141

Music N5 Listening 1430 1515 Conference Room 36

Thursday 27 November

Chemistry N5 All 0900 1130 Assembly Hall Pupils return to class 1145 37

Friday 28 November
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History N5 All 0850 1025 Assembly Hall 64

RMPS N5 All 1130 1305 Conference Room 12
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